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G.N.No.  343  /  2006 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late RANGSIMI OSCAR of Ewa 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late RANGSIMI OSCAR had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF 
LAND 

GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 80 c.l. Badoge 26/95 1/16 
Aiwo 105 c.l. Orro Pago 26/95 1/16 
Aiwo 361 c.l. Badoge 26/95 1/16 
Aiwo 416 c.l. Orro Pago 26/95 1/16 
Aiwo 482 c.l. Ubadage 26/95 1/16 
Anabar 54 p.l. Anoerara 26/95 1/16 
Anabar 110 c.l. Atubwinor 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 8 p.l. Engengin 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 17 p.l. Angengen 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 81 p.l. Mitijij 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 130 c.l. Oquabab 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 135 c.l. Beiti 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 141 c.l. Boudenae 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 170 p.l. Atangite 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 182 p.l. Anoe 26/95 1/16 
Baiti 183 p.l. Eikuri 26/95 1/16 
Buada 245 c.l. Orep 26/95 1/16 
Ewa 12 c.l. Anna 26/95 1/16 
Ewa 21 c.l. Anna 26/95 1/16 
Ewa 23 c.l. Eatdeimon 26/95 1/16 
Ewa 48 p.l. Ibweruru 26/95 1/16 
Ewa 51 p.l. Aime 26/95 1/16 
Ewa 125 c.l. Aebure 26/95 1/16 
Ewa 154 c.l. Ubwidina 26/95 1/16 
Ijuw 12 p.l. Aedun 26/95 1/16 
Ijuw 14 p.l. Aneboebo 26/95 1/16 
Ijuw 45 c.l. Adueongeow 26/95 1/16 
Ijuw 71 p.l. Iwuteb 26/95 1/16 
Ijuw 75 p.l. Ianadum 26/95 1/16 
Menen 115 c.l. Atowedudu 26/95 1/16 
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Menen 117 c.l. Atowedudu 26/95 1/16 
Uaboe 75 c.l. Aemwar 26/95 1/16 
Uaboe 132 p.l. Aemwar 26/95 1/16 
Yaren 48 c.l. Yaren, Baneb 26/95 1/16 
Aiwo 142 c.l. Eatemeniner 26/95 1/24 
Aiwo 430 c.l. Eiwu 26/95 1/24 
Boe 46 c.l. Ugiangang 26/95 1/24 
Boe 82 c.l. Eatongeboge 26/95 1/24 
Boe 171 c.l. Ugiangang 26/95 1/24 
Buada 247 c.l. Arra 26/95 1/24 
Menen 222 p.l. Ungow 26/95 1/24 
Yaren 40 c.l. & p.l. Arekogo 26/95 1/24 
Yaren 52 c.l. Yaren 26/95 1/24 
Aiwo 395 c.l. Gagauwongo 26/95 1/32 
Anabar 42 p.l. Anibubu 26/95 1/32 
Anabar 53 p.l. Anibubu 26/95 1/32 
Anetan 35 c.l. & p.l. Anaquanne 26/95 1/32 
Anetan 65 c.l. Anuwuroija 26/95 1/32 
Anetan 88 c.l. Anuwuroija 26/95 1/32 
Anetan 145 c.l. Anuworoija 26/95 1/32 
Anibare 251 p.l. Mwane 26/95 1/32 
Anibare 358 p.l. Mongirin 26/95 1/32 
Ewa 66 p.l. Anoeror 26/95 1/32 
Ijuw 119 p.l. Mongorin 26/95 1/32 
Menen 225 p.l. Ijati 26/95 1/32 
Anabar 96 c.l. Abodeadi 26/95 1/12 
Anetan 25 p.l. Botibab 26/95 1/48 
Anetan 33 c.l. & p.l. Anakwane 26/95 1/48 
Anetan 87 c.l. Mediteru 26/95 1/48 
Anetan 90 c.l. Anud, Apoe 26/95 1/8 
Anetan 91 c.l. Ijaan 26/95 1/8 
Buada 230 c.l. Bangabanga 26/95 1/8 
Anibare 107 c.l. Anuquoge 26/95 1/96 
Baiti 9 p.l. Yanera 26/95 1/64 
Buada 46 p.l. Ijati 26/95 11/576 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late RANGSIMI OSCAR are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF 
LAND 

BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 80 Badoge Kurt Oscar 
Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/64 
1/64 
1/64 
1/64 

Aiwo 105 Orro Pago As for port. No.80 c.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 361 Badoge -do-  
Aiwo 416 Orro Pago -do-  
Aiwo 482 Ubadage -do-  
Anabar 54 Anoerara -do-  
Anabar 110 Atubwinor -do-  
Baiti 8 Engengin -do-  
Baiti 17 Angengen -do-  
Baiti 81 Mitijij -do-  
Baiti 130 Oquabab -do-  
Baiti 135 Beiti -do-  
Baiti 141 Boudenae -do-  
Baiti 170 Atangite -do-  
Baiti 182 Anoe -do-  
Baiti 183 Eikuri -do-  
Buada 245 Orep -do-  
Ewa 12 Anna -do-  
Ewa 21 Anna -do-  
Ewa 23 Eatdeimon -do-  
Ewa 48 Ibweruru -do-  
Ewa 51 Aime -do-  
Ewa 125 Aebure -do-  
Ewa 154 Ubwidina -do-  
Ijuw 12 Aedun -do-  
Ijuw 14 Aneboebo -do-  
Ijuw 45 Adueongeow -do-  
Ijuw 71 Iwuteb -do-  
Ijuw 75 Ianadum -do-  
Menen 115 Atowedudu -do-  
Menen 117 Atowedudu -do-  
Uaboe 75 Aemwar -do-  
Uaboe 132 Aemwar -do-  
Yaren 48 Yaren, Baneb -do-  
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Aiwo 142 Eatemeniner Kurt Oscar 
Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/96 
1/96 
1/96 
1/96 

Aiwo 430 Eiwu As for port. No.142 c.l. Aiwo.  
Boe 46 Ugiangang -do-  
Boe 82 Eatongeboge -do-  
Boe 171 Ugiangang -do-  
Buada 247 Arra -do-  
Menen 222 Ungow -do-  
Yaren 40 Arekogo -do-  
Yaren 52 Yaren -do-  
Aiwo 395 Gagauwongo Kurt Oscar 

Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/128 
1/128 
1/128 
1/128 

Anabar 42 Anibubu As for port. No.395 c.l. Aiwo.  
Anabar 53 Anibubu -do-  
Anetan 35 Anaquanne -do-  
Anetan 65 Anuwuroija -do-  
Anetan 88 Anuwuroija -do-  
Anetan 145 Anuworoija -do-  
Anibare 251 Mwane -do-  
Anibare 358 Mongirin -do-  
Ewa 66 Anoeror -do-  
Ijuw 119 Mongorin -do-  
Menen 225 Ijati -do-  
Anabar 96 Abodeadi Kurt Oscar 

Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

Anetan 25 Botibab Kurt Oscar 
Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 

Anetan 33 Anakwane As for port. No.25 p.l. Anetan.  
Anetan 87 Mediteru -do-  
Anetan 90 Anud, Apoe Kurt Oscar 

Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 

Anetan 91 Ijaan As for port. No.90 c.l. Anetan.  
Buada 230 Bangabanga -do-  
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Anibare 107 Anuquoge Kurt Oscar 
Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/384 
1/384 
1/384 
1/384 

Baiti 9 Yanera Kurt Oscar 
Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

1/256 
1/256 
1/256 
1/256 

Buada 46 Ijati Kurt Oscar 
Wreck Oscar 
Graeme Oscar 
Laisa Oscar 

11/2304 
11/2304 
11/2304 
11/2304 

 
NOTE: Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No.  344  /  2006 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of late DUSTIN BERNICKE of Buada 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DUSTIN BERNICKE had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee or is predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORT. NO. TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 60 p.l. Eatetakiwoe 70/92 1/48 
Aiwo 137 c.l. Anerue 70/92 1/48 
Aiwo 315 p.l. - 70/92 1/48 
Baiti 23 p.l. Ankurokuro 70/92 1/48 
Baiti 38 p.l. Anemere 70/92 1/48 
Baiti 44 p.l. Anemere 70/92 1/48 
Baiti 45 p.l. Anemere 70/92 1/48 
Baiti 62 p.l. Imaen, Ijaen 70/92 1/48 
Baiti 65 p.l. Arida 70/92 1/48 
Ewa 5 c.l. Mangadab 70/92 1/48 
Ewa 72 p.l. Ibegu 70/92 1/48 
Ewa 84 p.l. Akoro 70/92 1/48 
Ewa 107 c.l. Autubwire 70/92 1/48 
Uaboe 89 c.l. Mewewin 70/92 1/48 
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Aiwo 199 c.l. Aiue 71/98 1/192 
Aiwo 356 c.l. Ani 70/92 1/192 
Aiwo 398 c.l. Eatdeneno 70/92 1/192 
Baiti 64 p.l. Ugino 70/92 1/192 
Baiti 66 p.l. Imago 70/92 1/192 
Buada 213 c.l. Anoreo 71/98 1/192 
Buada 313 c.l. Oreb 71/98 1/192 
Buada 314 c.l. Aromwemwe 71/98 1/192 
Buada 315 c.l. Ianemara 71/98 1/192 
Buada 377 p.l. Akauw 70/92 1/192 
Aiwo 333 p.l. Bwitani 71/98 13/20160 
Anibare 128 p.l. Atibenar 71/98 13/20160 
Anibare 139 p.l. Ubwidugul, Bwidugu 71/98 13/20160 
Boe 77 c.l. Atongeboge 71/98 13/20160 
Yaren 249 p.l. Ateijibab 71/98 13/20160 
Yaren 318 p.l. Anamaragi 71/98 13/20160 
Yaren 319 p.l. Anamaragi 71/98 13/20160 
Baiti 34 p.l. Ibeibe 50/93 1/96 
Ewa 47 p.l. Okeo 70/92 1/96 
Uaboe 54 p.l. Iaroe, Bedio 70/92 1/96 
Boe 66 c.l. Eidagauwe 71/98 13/4032 
Buada 48 p.l. Ijati 71/98 13/4032 
Buada 96 p.l. Dobuadedar 71/98 13/4032 
Buada 182 p.l. Eatdedabage 71/98 13/4032 
Yaren 220 p.l. Aeape 71/98 13/4032 
Yaren 329 p.l. Atubwinumor 71/98 13/4032 
Buada 146 p.l. Anota 71/98 13/2688 
Buada 149 p.l. Anota 71/98 13/2688 
Buada 154 p.l. Anota 71/98 13/2688 
Buada 148 p.l. Anota 71/98 1/384 
Buada 267 c.l. Atamruro 71/98 5/1536 
Buada 351 c.l. Bangabanga 70/92 1/336 
Ewa 65 p.l. Anaoa 70/92 1/144 
Menen 228 p.l. Atongoque 71/98 1/1536 
Menen 262 p.l. Anemet 71/98 1/1536 
Menen 229 p.l. Anoerara 71/98 13/8064 
Menen 324 p.l. Eateigogoa 71/98 1/1152 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late DUSTIN BERNICKE are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORT. NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Aiwo 60 Eatetakiwoe Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/48 
Aiwo 137 Anerue As for port. No. 60 p.l. Aiwo.  
Aiwo 315 - -do-  
Baiti 23 Ankurokuro -do-  
Baiti 38 Anemere -do-  
Baiti 44 Anemere -do-  
Baiti 45 Anemere -do-  
Baiti 62 Imaen, Ijaen -do-  
Baiti 65 Arida -do-  
Ewa 5 Mangadab -do-  
Ewa 72 Ibegu -do-  
Ewa 84 Akoro -do-  
Ewa 107 Autubwire -do-  
Uaboe 89 Mewewin -do-  
Aiwo 199 Aiue Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/192 
Aiwo 356 Ani As for port. No.199 c.l. Aiwo.   
Aiwo 398 Eatdeneno -do-  
Baiti 64 Ugino -do-  
Baiti 66 Imago -do-  
Buada 213 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 313 Oreb -do-  
Buada 314 Aromwemwe -do-  
Buada 315 Ianemara -do-  
Buada 377 Akauw -do-  
Aiwo 333 Bwitani Yvette Bill           (LTO) 13/20160 
Anibare 128 Atibenar As for port. No.333 p.l. Aiwo.  
Anibare 139 Ubwidugul, Bwidugu -do-  
Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-  
Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-  
Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  
Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  
Baiti 34 Ibeibe Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/96 
Ewa 47 Okeo As for port. No.34 p.l. Baiti.   
Uaboe 54 Iaroe, Bedio -do-  
Boe 66 Eidagauwe Yvette Bill           (LTO) 13/4032 
Buada 48 Ijati As for port. No.66 p.l. Boe.   
Buada 96 Dobuadedar -do-  
Buada 182 Eatdedabage -do-  
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Yaren 220 Aeape -do-  
Yaren 329 Atubwinumor -do-  
Buada 146 Anota Yvette Bill           (LTO) 13/2688 
Buada 149 Anota As for port. No.146 p.l. Buada.   
Buada 154 Anota -do-  
Buada 148 Anota Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/384 
Buada 267 Atamruro Yvette Bill           (LTO) 5/1536 
Buada 351 Bangabanga Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/336 
Ewa 65 Anaoa Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/144 
Menen 228 Atongoque Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/1536 
Menen 262 Anemet As for port. No.228 p.l. Menen.   
Menen 229 Anoerara Yvette Bill           (LTO) 13/8064 
Menen 324 Eateigogoa Yvette Bill           (LTO) 1/1152 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 
Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of the Government Gazette Notice. 

 
BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


